502238070 02/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Washington Savannah River Company LLC (from inventors)	10/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	Savannah River Site	
City:	Aiken	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13746051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486475210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000

Email: solson@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gifford Krass, et al.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TTC-56603/08

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentSavannah#page1.tif source=AssignmentSavannah#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 029848 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS WASHINGTON SAVANNAH RIVER COMPANY LLC, a Delaware Limited Company having its principal place of business at the Savannah River Site, Aiken, South Carolina 29808 (hereinafter referred to as "WASHINGTON") is the owner of the following invention disclosures and patent applications applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in the designated country or region:

Title of Invention Disclosure	SRS No.		DOE No.	Disclosure Date
A Novel Concept for Onboard Storage of Reactive Metal Hydrides	SRS 08	-013	S-113,520	7/10/2008
Title of Application		Ser	ial No.	Filing Date
Gas Storage Materials, Including Hydrogen S Materials	torage	12/0	35,908	2/22/2008
Title of Foreign Application	Apı	olicat	on Num.	Country
Gas Storage Materials, Including Hydrogen Storage Materials	PCT/	/US20	009/033003	2/4/2009

WHEREAS, WASHINGTON under its Prime Contract No. DE-AC09-96SR18500 with the Department of Energy is required to assign all right, title, and interest to said invention disclosures and pending patent applications to SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC, having its principal offices at Savannah River Site, Aiken, South Carolina 29808;

WHEREAS, the above identified invention disclosures and patent applications were inadvertently omitted from the initial assignments from WASHINGTON to SAVANNH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC which had effective dates of August 1, 2008;

Now, therefore, WASHINGTON hereby assigns to SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC all right, title, and interest to the said inventions and all patents granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres

This assignment has an effective date of October 21, 2010.

Assignment 10-21-10 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 029848 FRAME: 0502

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment.

WASHINGTON SAVANNAH RIVER COMPANY LLC
Ву:
Date: 26 October 2618
STATE OF South Carolina
COUNTY OF aken
On this 20th date of Ottobu, 2010, before me a Notary Public, came to me known and known to be the individual described in and who execute the foregoing assignment, and who duly acknowledges the same to be his/her free act an deed. Adua B Intellicent NOTARY PUBLIC
Received By:
SAVANNAH RIVER NUCLEAR SOLUTIONS, LLC By: Jennifer 7. (ustin)
Date: 20 October 2010
STATE OF South Carolina
On this
MOTARY PUBLIC

Assignment 10-21-10 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/21/2013

PATENT REEL: 029848 FRAME: 0503